AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS	 PAGE 237
BT Series backshells terminate the shield with a stainless steel
band strap. Additional strain relief can be obtained with a heat-
shrink boot.
POLAMCO BT Series Banding BackshellsEASY TO USE
•	Screen termination by stainless
steel band
•	Sealing and strain relief of backshell

•	Tool-free termination
•	Reworkable
Part Numbering System
KMA      F      1   -   17   -   1   -   C   -   S1   -   HE
SERIES
KMA    Mesh Tape Backshell
CONNECTOR INTERFACE
F    38999 Series I and II
H    38999 Series III and IV
ANGLE
1    Straight
2   45°
3   90°
SHELL SIZE
09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
MATERIAL
1    Aluminum Alloy
FINISH
C      Electroless Nickel
B      Cadmium Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
ZB    Zinc Cobalt Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
ZN    Zinc Nickel Black Passivate over Electroless Nickel
SLOT OPTION
S1    12 mm (0.472") Width
S2    20 mm (0.787") Width
TERMINATION OPTION
HE    Constant-Force Spring
Omit For Supplied Without Spring
MIL-DTL-38999 Circular Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS	 PAGE 256
KMA Series Mesh Tape Backshells
KMAF Series for 38999 Series I
(Consult TE for Series II)
Shell
Size
A Thread
(UNEF)
ØB
Max.
C
Max.
D
Max.
E
Max.
F
Max.
K ±0.5
(0.020)
ØG
Min.
ØH
Max.
09 7/16-28 18.0
0.709
12.5
0.492
14.5
0.571
20.0
0.787
21.5
0.846
13.7
0.539
6.8
0.268
13.2
0.520
11 9/16-24 21.0
0.827
13.0